

Dear Valued Prospective Vendor

## <u> Cherry Fiesta – 2025</u>

The time is approaching for our 75<sup>th</sup> Annual Cherry Fiesta. Attached below, you will find a Venue Entry/Release Form. Please complete this form, sign the Release, and return form along with your entry fee and required documents to: Lyn Motkoski, 101, 8300 Gallagher Lake Frontage Road, Oliver, BC V0H 1T2

Please note the following:

- You must supply your own table (Max: 4' X 8') and chairs.
- Cherry Fiesta venues MUST be set up between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 10:00 a.m. BEFORE the Parade. No vehicles are allowed IN or OUT of Gyro Park between 10:00 a.m. and 1:00 p.m.
- Food vendors must attach an Interior Health Permit form for July lst, 2025.
- > All vendors must provide proof of Liability Insurance.
- > No power will be available. You must supply your own generator.
- Venues must be packed up and vacated before 10:00 p.m. unless special permission is granted.

The Cherry Fiesta Committee wishes to thank you in advance for your participation – your community spirit is very much appreciated.

Please reply as soon as possible.

Yours sincerely,

Lyn Motkoski, Venue Coordinator Cherry Fiesta Committee Email: <u>sneekerspj@gmail.com</u>



# Osoyoos Festival Society Cherry Fiesta – July Ist, 2025



Amusement/Crafts/Food Venues Entry and Release Form

Organization/Applicant:						
Contact person:						
Mailing address:						
Phone #:	E-Mail Address:					
Type of entry & fee for 10'x10' space (2 x fee if 2 spaces required, etc	Food Venue 5200.00	Home Craft <b>\$35.00</b>	Commercial Craft <b>\$50.00</b>	Info Sharing <b>\$10.00</b>		
If you require electricity, <b>you MUST supply your own generator</b> <b>Note:</b> First consideration will be to those who have their own power source.						
Provide a brief description of	f entry (use back of fo	orm if necessary):	:			
CHECKLIST: e-trar	ent: Cheque payab sfer to <u>osoyoosfes</u> t	tivals@gmail.co	estival Society for en m	try fee or by		

Attached proof of Liability Insurance.

For all food vendors, attach the Interior Health Permit Form for July lst, 2025

### Note: Vendors MUST dispose of their garbage before leaving your site.

#### **RELEASE FORM**

In consideration of the Town of Osoyoos and the Osoyoos Festival Society permitting participation in the Event noted above, I hereby agree as follows:

TO WAIVE ANY AND ALL CLAIMS that the participant may have against the Town of Osoyoos, the Osoyoos Festival Society, and their directors, officers, employees, agents, representatives, and any volunteers in any way associated with the said event, all of whom are herein collectively referred to as the "Releasees".

TO RELEASE THE RELEASEES FROM ANY AND ALL LIABILITY for loss, damage, injury or expense that may be suffered as a result of participation in said event due to any cause whatsoever, including any negligence on the part of the Releasees.

TO HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFY THE RELEASEES from any and all liability for property damage or personal injury to any third party resulting from participation in the Event, and

THAT THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY shall be effective and binding up the Participant, heirs, next of kin, executor, administrators, and assigns in event of death.

Dated this	day of	2025
Print name:	Signature:	

## Return form prior to June 23rd, 2025

To: Lyn Motkoski, 101, 8300 Gallagher Lake Frontage Road, Oliver, BC V0H 1T2 Email : sneekerspj@gmail.com